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o Jooss
GEO, M, JONES NO......WELL. Pt.No.39 O,F,-Kanawha,

Poca District, Kenawha County, W. Va,
By Guffey and Galey, P
On Islend Branch,

Elevation, 675',

o

Dry hole,
Top., Bottom,

Coal 170 - 172
Black sand (water to drill with at 695') Sso 750
Coal 3
Salt Sand (big water at 1310Y) 1235 - 1520
Little Lime 1550 - 1595
Pencil Cave (hard shell in Pencil Cave

of 5 ft,) 1595 - 1608

Big Lime (little gas at 1665-16701)

(gas and 1ittle oil at 1685-1690') 1608 - 1733
Big Injun Sand 1733 - 1785
Slate and lime 1785 -~ 2350
No Berea Sesnd
Total depth 23%



DR, JONES NO, 1 WELL, ¥o. 23 0.F,-Kanawha,

cesssssscsce.District, Kanawha Comty, W, Va,

Near Sissonville, At Island Branch? ,

Elevation, 680' L.

10* casing, 18'; 8}*, 320'; 6-5/8%, 1613°,

VWater emcugh to drill at 695'; water at 1320!,

15! of Big Injun Sand of fair quality, the dalance rotten
and shelly,

Completed through Big Injun Sand April 23, 1909,

Mead Bros.,, Contractors, '

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Condnctor 0~ 18 18
Slate 18 - 1P 152
Coal 170 - 172 2
Slate 172 - 22 4g
Sand 220 - 2% 10
Red rock 23 - Ao &0
Pink rock and slate 310 - 5% 2ko
Sand : 550 - 580 X
Lime, sendy 580 - 665 85
Lime, dark 665 - 680 15
Sand, dark (water emough to arill, 695') 680 - 7%0 1)
Coal 1% - 7153 3
Slate, black 753 - 765 12
Sand ‘ 765 - 175 10
Lime 775 - 785 10
Send 785 - 8% b5
Slate, brown 8% - 8% 25
Sand 855 - 865 10
Shale, brown 865 - 925 €0
Lime, sandy 925 - 940 15
Sand 940 - 1035 95
Shale, black 1035 - 1105 T
Sand 1105 - 1115 10
Shale, black, and lime shells 1115 - 1210 95
Sand 1210 - 1220 10
Shale, black, and lime shells 1220 - 1235 15
Salt Sand (water at 1320 1235 - 1540 305
Little Lime 1540 - 1595 55
Pencil Cave , 1595 - 1608 13
Big Lime(a 1ittle gas at 1$65-16701) 1608 - 1733 125
Big Injun Sand 1733 - 1785 He

(gas and show of oil in Big Lime
at 1685-1690+)

(show of oil in Big Imjun, 1735-17h5!)

¥o. 600 Xna,Co.Bpt., p. 306,



